The name of the author of each electronic public comment

received was read into the record at the relevant Committee meeting. A copy of the full

content of each electronic public comment was saved and incorporated into the record by

the Clerk. The Committee received a total of three-hundred and forty-two (342) public

comments into its record. Out of the three-hundred and thirty-one public comments, fifty-

four (54) were submitted electronically.

13. All Committee meetings were recorded and summarized by the taking of minutes by the

Orange County Comptroller's Office.